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Payment To Be Made At The Time of Admission

TOTALPARTICULARS

Admission Fee 

Tuition Fee (1st Semester) 

Total Caution Money (Refundable)

Registration Fee (One time)

Library Fee

MAKAUT Student Development Fund

Examination Charge of MAKAUT (Fixed by MAKAUT Per Sem)

College Students Welfare Fund 

Dress Kit 

18750.00

27500.00

3000.00

1000.00

2000.00

1650.00

1200.00

3000.00

6000.00

64,100.00

	

	 	
Total Rs.

Payment	to	be	made	at	the	start	of	the	Second	Semester	and	each	subsequent	Semester:

Payment To Be Made At The  Start Of The Second Semester And Each Subsequent Semester

2nd Sem
(Jan’ 25 to 
June’ 25)

PARTICULARS
3rd Sem

(Jul’ 25 to 
Dec’ 25)

4th Sem
(Jan’ 26 to 

Jun’ 26)

5th Sem
(Jul’ 26 to 
Dec’ 26)

6th Sem
(Jan’ 27 to 
June’ 27)

7th Sem
(Jul’ 27 to 
Dec’ 27)

8th Sem
(Jan’ 28 to 
June’ 28)

Tuition Fee (Semester) 

Examination Fees

Library Fee

College Students Welfare Fund 

Total Rs.

27500.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

33700.00

27500.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

33700.00

27500.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

33700.00

27500.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

33700.00

27500.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

33700.00

27500.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

33700.00

27500.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

33700.00

**** Fee Structure is subject to change from time to time as per Govt. decision
**** All payments should be made within Jan/July of the corresponding year, otherwise a fine will imposed.

Total Fees for 4 Years Rs.  3,00,000.00

	 	 	 	
    

    

    
    

	 	 	 		

Payment To Be Made At The Time of Admission

TOTALPARTICULARS

Admission Fee 

Tuition Fee (1st Semester) 

Total Caution Money (Refundable)

Registration Fee (One time)

Library Fee

MAKAUT Student Development Fund

Examination Charge of MAKAUT (Fixed by MAKAUT Per Sem)

College Students Welfare Fund 

Dress Kit 

33000.00

30000.00

3000.00

1000.00

2000.00

1650.00

1200.00

3000.00

6000.00

80,850.00

	

	 	

Total Rs.

Payment	to	be	made	at	the	start	of	the	Second	Semester	and	each	subsequent	Semester:	

	
Payment To Be Made At The  Start Of The Second Semester And Each Subsequent Semester

2nd Sem
(Jan’ 25 to 
June’ 25)

PARTICULARS
3rd Sem

(Jul’ 25 to 
Dec’ 25)

4th Sem
(Jan’ 26 to 

Jun’ 26)

5th Sem
(Jul’ 26 to 
Dec’ 26)

6th Sem
(Jan’ 27 to 
June’ 27)

7th Sem
(Jul’ 27 to 
Dec’ 27)

8th Sem
(Jan’ 28 to 
June’ 28)

Tuition Fee (Semester) 

Examination Fees

Library Fee

College Students Welfare Fund 

Total Rs.

30000.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

36200.00

30000.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

36200.00

30000.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

36200.00

30000.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

36200.00

30000.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

36200.00

30000.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

36200.00

30000.00

1200.00

2000.00

3000.00

36200.00

**** Fee Structure is subject to change from time to time as per Govt. decision

**** All payments should be made within Jan/July of the corresponding year, otherwise a fine will imposed.

Total Fees for 4 Years Rs.  3,34,250.00

FEE STRUCTURE BCA (2024)

ASANSOL INSTITUTE
OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT-P

Hurry!!!

4	Years	Bachelor	in	Computer	Application	(BCA)
4	Years Bachelor in Business Administration (BBA)

Admission	Going	On	2024-2025

Asansol, Bagbandi Road, Near Ghagarburi Mandir, P.O. : Kalipahari, Asansol-713339, Dist. :  Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal
For more information please contact 

Contact  :  7477713515 / 8001500263 / 7076791501 
E-mail : admissionsaiem2015@gmail.com,  Website : www.aiemp.in

Affiliated to Maulana Abul Kalam Azad
 University of Technology (WBUT) W.B and 

Approved by AICTE 
College Code : 390



Vision 

Our vision is to become  a global centre of learning through  synergistic application  of  creativity,   
innovation ,  and discipline. 

Programme Objective

v Develop students' understanding of business and the effects of globalization

v Assist students in becoming more proficient in analysis and decision making.

Mission

It is our commitment to provide training and education that meets the needs of our students in the 
field of management and technology, and to be recognized as an "Institute of  Excellence" 
globally.

l Create  a   learning and growth -oriented   environment.

l Educate students to be creative and agile thinkers while inheriting value systems.

l Achieve discipline, value-added education, and training and placement as three core values.

v Prepare students for jobs in the field of management  & computer application. 

v Develop students abilities to understand business concepts, terms, and theories.

Quality Policy

l Enhance local, regional, and national development through global vision and integration of 
international best practices

The course has been designed to provide students with a broad understanding of business 
organizations and practices on a daily basis. In addition to focusing on specific knowledge in 
areas such as Finance, Business Policy, Operations, Human Resource Management, and many 
other aspects of strategy formation, the program has been designed to prepare students for 
today's business environment.

COURSES OFFERED

1.  Bachelor in Business Administration (BBA)

Why BBA?

Course Duration

4 years full time professional undergraduate course under the aegis of  Maulana Abul Kalam 
Azad University of Technology(MAKAUT), West Bengal, formerly known as West Bengal 
University of Technology.

Learning goals and Objectives 

After having undergone with the course a student has the possibilities in the following roles:

v     Financial Analyst

v Market Research Analyst

v Banker

v Sales Manager

A student opting for the course can further specialize with an MBA. Apart from research 
activities ,the student can opt for further studies in Supply Chain Management,Logistics 
Management, Hospitality, Management Information System (MIS) etc.

v Business Consultant

Future Prospects

Course Duration

Learning	goals	and	Objectives	

4 years full time professional undergraduate course under the aegis of  Maulana Abul Kalam Azad 
University of Technology(MAKAUT), West Bengal, formerly known as West Bengal University 
of Technology.

Though most students, after completing BCA go for Master's in the same course, MCA, many 
also go for  MBA, Others courses that can pursued are:

² Data Scientist 

² Cyber Security Expert

Future	Prospects

v Master's Degree in Information Management

v Information Security Management

v Post Graduate Program in Corporate Studies

Passed/appeared at the HigherSecondary Examination in the General or Vocational stream 
under the West Bengal Council of Higher Secondary Education or its equivalent examination 
from a recognized Board. Successful candidates once admitted in college will have 
to undergo a special prerequisite audit bridge program,as decided by the University,(if 
required)

Intake	:	60

Students having Mathematics /Statistics/Computer Science/IT/Information Practice / 
Computer Application as one of the subjects, at 10+2 level will be preferred.

Bachelor in Computer Application(BCA) is one of the popular courses among the students who 
wants to make their career in the field of IT (Information Technology).The duration of the course 
is 4 years and divided into eight semester .It comprises of the subjects like 
database,networking,data structure,core programming languages like "C" ,"C++" and "Java" and 
many more.The courses provides a lot of opportunities to the students  who are interested in the 
fields of computers and want to work in the IT sector as programmer or software developer.

² Web Developer 

2.   Bachelor in Computer Application (BCA)

After	 having	 undergone	 with	 the	 course	 a	 student	 has	 the	 possibilities	 in	 the	
following	roles:

² System Engineers

² Digital Marketer

Eligibility	Criteria

Eligibility Criteria

The applicant should have passed Higher Secondary/ Equivalent examination in any 
stream from a recognized board in India with English as one of the subjects.

Intake : 60


