FEE STRUCTURE BBA (2024)

Payment To Be Made At The Time of Admission				
PARTICULARS	TOTAL			
Admission Fee	18750.00			
Tuition Fee (1st Semester)	27500.00			
Total Caution Money (Refundable)	3000.00			
Registration Fee (One time)	1000.00			
Library Fee	2000.00			
MAKAUT Student Development Fund	1650.00			
Examination Charge of MAKAUT (Fixed by MAKAUT Per Sem)	1200.00			
College Students Welfare Fund	3000.00			
Dress Kit	6000.00			
Total Rs.	64,100.00			

Payment to be made at the start of the Second Semester and each subsequent Semester:

Payment To Be Made At The Start Of The Second Semester And Each Subsequent Semester							
PARTICULARS	2nd Sem (Jan' 25 to June' 25)	3rd Sem (Jul' 25 to Dec' 25)	4th Sem (Jan' 26 to Jun' 26)	5th Sem (Jul' 26 to Dec' 26)	6th Sem (Jan' 27 to June' 27)	7th Sem (Jul' 27 to Dec' 27)	8th Sem (Jan' 28 to June' 28)
Tuition Fee (Semester)	27500.00	27500.00	27500.00	27500.00	27500.00	27500.00	27500.00
Examination Fees	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00
Library Fee	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
College Students Welfare Fund	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
Total Rs.	33700.00	33700.00	33700.00	33700.00	33700.00	33700.00	33700.00

^{****} Fee Structure is subject to change from time to time as per Govt. decision

Total Fees for 4 Years Rs. 3,00,000.00

FEE STRUCTURE BCA (2024)

Payment To Be Made At The Time of Admission				
PARTICULARS	TOTAL			
Admission Fee	33000.00			
Tuition Fee (1st Semester)	30000.00			
Total Caution Money (Refundable)	3000.00			
Registration Fee (One time)	1000.00			
Library Fee	2000.00			
MAKAUT Student Development Fund	1650.00			
Examination Charge of MAKAUT (Fixed by MAKAUT Per Sem)	1200.00			
College Students Welfare Fund	3000.00			
Dress Kit	6000.00			
Total Rs.	80,850.00			

Payment to be made at the start of the Second Semester and each subsequent Semester:

Payment To Be Made At The Start Of The Second Semester And Each Subsequent Semester							
PARTICULARS	2nd Sem (Jan' 25 to June' 25)	3rd Sem (Jul' 25 to Dec' 25)	4th Sem (Jan' 26 to Jun' 26)	5th Sem (Jul' 26 to Dec' 26)	6th Sem (Jan' 27 to June' 27)	7th Sem (Jul' 27 to Dec' 27)	8th Sem (Jan' 28 to June' 28)
Tuition Fee (Semester)	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00
Examination Fees	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00
Library Fee	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
College Students Welfare Fund	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
Total Rs.	36200.00	36200.00	36200.00	36200.00	36200.00	36200.00	36200.00

^{****} Fee Structure is subject to change from time to time as per Govt. decision

Total Fees for 4 Years Rs. 3,34,250.00

Hurry!!!

Admission Going On 2024-2025

- 4 Years Bachelor in Computer Application (BCA)
- 4 Years Bachelor in Business Administration (BBA)



ASANSOL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT-P

Affiliated to Maulana Abul Kalam Azad
University of Technology (WBUT) W.B and
Approved by AICTE
College Code: 390



Asansol, Bagbandi Road, Near Ghagarburi Mandir, P.O.: Kalipahari, Asansol-713339, Dist.: Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal For more information please contact

Contact: 7477713515 / 8001500263 / 7076791501

E-mail: admissionsaiem2015@gmail.com, Website: www.aiemp.in

^{****} All payments should be made within Jan/July of the corresponding year, otherwise a fine will imposed.

^{****} All payments should be made within Jan/July of the corresponding year, otherwise a fine will imposed.

Vision

Our vision is to become a global centre of learning through synergistic application of creativity, innovation, and discipline.

Mission

- Create a learning and growth-oriented environment.
- Educate students to be creative and agile thinkers while inheriting value systems.
- Achieve discipline, value-added education, and training and placement as three core values.
- Enhance local, regional, and national development through global vision and integration of international best practices

Programme Objective

- Assist students in becoming more proficient in analysis and decision making.
- Develop students abilities to understand business concepts, terms, and theories.
- ❖ Develop students' understanding of business and the effects of globalization
- Prepare students for jobs in the field of management & computer application.

Quality Policy

It is our commitment to provide training and education that meets the needs of our students in the field of management and technology, and to be recognized as an "Institute of Excellence" globally.

COURSES OFFERED

1. Bachelor in Business Administration (BBA)

Why BBA?

The course has been designed to provide students with a broad understanding of business organizations and practices on a daily basis. In addition to focusing on specific knowledge in areas such as Finance, Business Policy, Operations, Human Resource Management, and many other aspects of strategy formation, the program has been designed to prepare students for today's business environment.

Course Duration

4 years full time professional undergraduate course under the aegis of Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology(MAKAUT), West Bengal, formerly known as West Bengal University of Technology.

Learning goals and Objectives

After having undergone with the course a student has the possibilities in the following roles:

- Financial Analyst
- Business Consultant
- Market Research Analyst
- Banker
- Sales Manager

Future Prospects

A student opting for the course can further specialize with an MBA. Apart from research activities, the student can opt for further studies in Supply Chain Management, Logistics Management, Hospitality, Management Information System (MIS) etc.

Eligibility Criteria

The applicant should have passed Higher Secondary/ Equivalent examination in any stream from a recognized board in India with English as one of the subjects.

Intake: 60

2. Bachelor in Computer Application (BCA)

Bachelor in Computer Application(BCA) is one of the popular courses among the students who wants to make their career in the field of IT (Information Technology). The duration of the course is 4 years and divided into eight semester. It comprises of the subjects like database, networking, data structure, core programming languages like "C", "C++" and "Java" and many more. The courses provides a lot of opportunities to the students who are interested in the fields of computers and want to work in the IT sector as programmer or software developer.

Course Duration

4 years full time professional undergraduate course under the aegis of Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology(MAKAUT), West Bengal, formerly known as West Bengal University of Technology.

Learning goals and Objectives

After having undergone with the course a student has the possibilities in the following roles:

- ♦ System Engineers
- ♦ Web Developer
- ♦ Data Scientist
- ♦ Cyber Security Expert
- ♦ Digital Marketer

Future Prospects

Though most students, after completing BCA go for Master's in the same course, MCA, many also go for MBA, Others courses that can pursued are:

- Master's Degree in Information Management
- Information Security Management
- Post Graduate Program in Corporate Studies

Eligibility Criteria

Passed/appeared at the HigherSecondary Examination in the General or Vocational stream under the West Bengal Council of Higher Secondary Education or its equivalent examination from a recognized Board. Successful candidates once admitted in college will have to undergo a special prerequisite audit bridge program, as decided by the University, (if required)

Students having Mathematics /Statistics/Computer Science/IT/Information Practice / Computer Application as one of the subjects, at 10+2 level will be preferred.

Intake: 60